
RESOLtTTION 97- 158 

WHEREAS the General Fund has received a transfer .from the County 

Transportation Fund to provide funding for John T. Ferreira insurance consulting 

costs for the period June, 1997 through September, 1997 at $4,000 per month. 

WHEREAS these revenues were not anticipated for the 1996/97 budget year 

for the General Fund. 

BE IT THEREFORE resolved by the Board of County Commissioners, Nassau 

County, Florida in regular session, duly assembled on the 28th day of July, 1997, the 

following budget amendment pursuant to Florida Statutes Chapter 129.06 (2) (d) be 

adopted: 

REVENUE 

01000-38103 

APPROPRIATION 

01001-53105 

Transfer Jn .. County Trans. $16,000 

Professional Svc.-John T. Ferreira $16,000 

ADOPTED this 28th day ofJuly,l997. 

ATTEST: 


